
Nordbergpokal 2009
2. AUSSCHEIDUNGSLAUFEN ZUR DNM 2010 FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER S

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 0.33 1 1 0 2.63FCSp2

In
fo

Lara PODEWILS NRW 48.76 0.0021.4027.361 6

2F 0.33 1 011.702 2.03
2Lz+2T+2T -2-1-24.503 -0.50 4.00
SpSq4 0013.404 0.33 3.73

0110.330.805 1A 1.13
-1-2 2.70-2-0.503.206 2Lz+2T e

7 2.00 0.17 1 0 0CoSp2 2.17
8 3.20 0.07 -1 3.270 12Lz+2T !
9 1.70 0.33 1 2.031 02F

3.50 0.17 1 3.670 0CCoSp410
26.30 27.36

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 
1.60 3.17

2.921.40 2.753.003.00Transitions
3.081.60 3.003.003.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 2.75 2.751.00 3.00
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 2.751.40 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.40

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long)   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.50 0.33 1 0 1 4.832Lz+2T+2T

In
fo

Adriane SCHIFFER NRW 46.12 0.0020.0526.072 5

FSSp3 0.17 0 012.602 2.77
SpSq4 0013.403 0.33 3.73
1A 0000.804 0.00 0.80

0-10-0.103.005 2F+2T 2.90
0-1 2.900-0.103.006 2F+2T

7 1.50 -0.20 0 -1 -12Lo 1.30
8 3.00 0.17 1 3.170 0CCoSp3
9 1.70 -0.20 0 1.50-1 -12F

2.00 0.17 1 2.170 0CoSp210
25.50 26.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.60 3.00

2.671.40 2.502.503.00Transitions
3.001.60 2.753.003.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.25 2.751.00 2.75
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 2.501.40 2.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.05



Nordbergpokal 2009
2. AUSSCHEIDUNGSLAUFEN ZUR DNM 2010 FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER S

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.30 -2 -1 0 2.902Lz+2T e

In
fo

Elena LIPPMANN GER 41.98 0.0019.7622.223 4

2F+2T 0.17 0 013.002 3.17
FCSp2 0012.303 0.17 2.47
1A 0010.804 0.17 0.97

0010.173.005 2F+2T 3.17
00 2.0710.171.906 CSSp1

7 1.90 -0.40 -2 -1 -12Lz e 1.50
8 1.80 0.17 1 1.970 0SpSq1
9 1.50 0.33 1 1.831 02Lo

2.00 0.17 1 2.170 0CCoSp110
21.40 22.22

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.50 3.00

Factor 
1.60 2.83

2.751.40 2.752.503.00Transitions
2.921.60 3.002.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.25 2.751.00 2.75
Interpretation 3.25 2.50 2.751.40 2.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.76

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.10 0 -1 0 3.102Lz+2T

In
fo

Mia HOLTKOTT GER 41.96 0.0019.0322.934 7

2F+2T 0.00 0 003.002 3.00
2Lo+2T+2T -1-104.103 -0.20 3.90
CCoSp4 1013.504 0.33 3.83

0000.000.805 1A 0.80
00 1.5000.001.506 2Lo

7 1.60 0.17 1 0 0SSp2 1.77
8 3.40 0.33 1 3.730 0SpSq4
9 1.70 -0.40 -1 1.30-2 -12F

0.00 0.00 - 0.00- -CoSp2* *10
22.80 22.93

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.75

Factor 
1.60 2.83

2.581.40 2.502.502.75Transitions
2.751.60 2.503.002.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.50 2.501.00 2.75
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.251.40 2.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.03

  *  Invalid element 



Nordbergpokal 2009
2. AUSSCHEIDUNGSLAUFEN ZUR DNM 2010 FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER S

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 0.17 1 0 0 2.971A+1Lo+2Lo

In
fo

Sofie KRAKAU NRW 38.54 1.0019.2720.275 1

2Lz -1.00 -3 -3-31.902 0.90
2F 0111.703 0.33 2.03
2T+2T 0012.604 0.17 2.77

0110.332.005 CCoSp1 2.33
00 1.8000.001.806 SpSq1

7 2.00 0.17 1 0 0CoSp2 2.17
8 3.00 -0.10 0 2.900 -12F+2T
9 1.50 -1.00 -3 0.50-3 -32Lo

1.90 0.00 0 1.900 0FCSp110
21.20 20.27

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.75

Factor 
1.60 2.83

2.671.40 2.502.752.75Transitions
2.751.60 2.503.002.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 2.75 2.501.00 2.75
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 2.251.40 2.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.27

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 -0.40 -2 -1 -1 2.802Lz+2T

In
fo

Lea SCHWINUM NRW 35.09 0.0018.7116.386 3

2F+2T 0.17 0 013.002 3.17
2F 0011.703 0.17 1.87
CCoSp1 0012.004 0.17 2.17

0000.000.805 1A 0.80
-3-2 0.77-2-0.731.506 2Lo

7 1.70 0.00 0 0 0CoSp1 1.70
8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0SpSq1
9 1.90 -0.60 -2 1.30-2 -22Lz

0.00 0.00 - 0.00- -FCoSp1* *10
17.60 16.38

Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 2.75

Factor 
1.60 3.00

2.501.40 2.502.003.00Transitions
2.581.60 2.252.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 2.25 2.501.00 2.67
Interpretation 3.00 2.50 2.251.40 2.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.71

  *  Invalid element 



Nordbergpokal 2009
2. AUSSCHEIDUNGSLAUFEN ZUR DNM 2010 FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER S

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 1.90FCSp1

In
fo

Antonia STORM NRW 33.14 0.5017.2016.447 2

1A+2T 0.17 0 012.102 2.27
1Lz+2Lo 0002.103 0.00 2.10
SpSq2 0002.304 0.00 2.30

0010.171.505 2Lo 1.67
-3-2 0.37-2-0.230.606 1Lz

7 2.00 -0.10 0 0 -1CCoSp1 1.90
8 0.50 -0.07 0 0.43-1 -12F< <
9 1.50 0.00 0 1.500 0LSp1

3.00 -1.00 -3 2.00-3 -32T+2T+2T< <10
17.50 16.44

Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 
1.60 2.50

2.251.40 2.002.252.50Transitions
2.581.60 2.252.752.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 2.75 2.25 2.251.00 2.42
Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.001.40 2.50

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.20

  <  Downgraded jump 

printed: 29.11.2009 08:40:47


